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1. Question:  Will a dual circuit air-cooled scroll chiller with R410a refrigerant (model 
AGZ180C by McQuay) be acceptable in lieu of an air-cooled screw chiller as scheduled 
on contract dwg. M5.01?  I've attached performance data for the AGZ180C. 

Answer:  A screw chiller in this application is more efficient than a scroll chiller, but a 
screw chiller costs more because of the better efficiency. Contractor shall provide a screw 
chiller as indicated on the drawings. 

2. Question:  Per amendment #3 Answer #1, it is assumed that there is an existing spare 
225/3 breaker in panel P4 that we can connect our feeder for AHU-11.  If there is not an 
existing breaker in Panel P4 additional information for the panel will be required in order 
to procure the correct breaker. 

    Answer:  Panel P4 is manufactured by Challenger Electrical Equipment Co. Type 
"PM4B" with type "CJT" breakers.  Challenger was purchased by Eaton Corp. - Cutler 
Hammer Inc.  Cutler hammer breakers are available for this equipment.   

3. Question:  There is a discrepancy on seismic requirements for hanging pipe and 
suspended equipment between sub-contractors and suppliers.  Is there a seismic 
requirement for new suspended equipment and piping, and if so are there any 
requirements for existing equipment for the current contract? Please advise. 

    Answer:  There are no seismic requirements for the project.   


